CHARLEMONT SELECTBOARD NOTICE OF MEETING Charlemont Town Hall Monday August 29, 2022 6:30 pm

This meeting will be held in person and via telephone conference. To join the meeting by phone call: 1-425-436-6303 with access code: 240482#.

- 1) To vote to appoint Andy Mueller to the vacant Planning Board position until the next local election as recommended by the Planning Board
- 2) Vote to appoint Gisela Walker to the vacant Associate Planning Board position until the next local election as recommended by the Planning Board.
- 3) Vote to adopt the Special Town employee under the Small-Town Exemption for the Town Hall Custodian and HRSD Cafeteria position

* To the extent known at the time of posting

Posted 8/23/22 kar

* Added item #3 on 8/24/22 kar